
(, 

( 

(, 

(, 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

Bulletin No. 1025 

Issue 2 

October, 1937 

TELETYPE WHEATSTONE PERFORATOR 

FTELETYPEJ 
CORPORATION 

SUBSIOIARV OF 

Wtstem Electric Cotnpatty 
C H I C A C 01 U. S. A. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

,
 f 



( 

( 

( 

( ) 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

NEW FEATURES AND CHANGES IN 
BULLETIN NO. 1025, ISSUE g 

PARTS - TELETYPE WHEATSTONE PERFORATOR 

Page 2 

The 71838 washer should read 71858 washer. 

PMeZ 

EE-411 
Issue 1, Page 1 
April, 1939 

The 89216 solenoid plunger, 89094 stud and 55210-B cotter pin have been replaced 
by a solenoid plunger (assem.) of improved design, which consists of the following 
parts: 

Ci
5155 

95152 
95153 
95154 

2322 

Note: 

Solenoid Plunger Set of Parts 

Solenoid Plunger (Assem.) (l �--Includes-f36-137 
Pin (1 �5133 
Bearing (2 
Lock Washer (2 

Pin 
Washer 

(1 ) 
(1) 

The 89094 stud and 55210-B cotter pin will be furnished for maintenance on units 
equipped with old style 89216 solenoid plungers. The 89216 solenoid plunger is no 
longer available. If, therefore, it is necessary to replace an 89216 solenoid 
plung�r, the 95155 set of parts must be ordered. This set of parts will also be 
furnished on all orders for 89216. 

Page 12 

The chart on Page 2 of this correction sheet covers selector bars which have code 
combinations instead of characters stamped thereon. 

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



EE-411 
Issue 1, Page 2 
April, 1939 

CODE 
COIIBIIIAT I Oil 

BTAIIPED 
011 BAR 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
•I-
•I-
• 

• 
·-

• 
. 
. 
. . 
. . 

. 
• 
• 

·- • • 1- • 
· -

• 
·-

·-

·-
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
. . 
• • 
• • 
• • 

• • • 

• 

1- 1-

• • 
. . 

1-
- . 
- . • 
1- -

1-. 
1--1-

• • • 
• • • 
• • 
• • 
. . 
. . 
• • 

. -. 
·-,-

• • 
• • -
. . .  

• 

• • • • • • 
• ,__ • 

-- . 
1- . -. 

•I- • - . 1- •1-
1- •I- •1- • - . -1-- . 1- -•1-
1-
1-

•I-
. . 

1-

• •I-
• • 1- • 

- . • • 
1- • • . -

. . • •  
-. • • •I-

1-1- . 
1-. 

1-

1-
1-1-
1-

1- 1-
1-

1-

OOIIB 

• 

• • 
• • 
. . -1-
• • • 
1-

1-
1-

• 
. . 
. . . 

I-'-
• 

1-1-1-

SPACE 
, BLAIIJ: 

• 

• • 

• • 
1-

I 

I 
I 

BELEC TOR BAR IIUIIBER SELECTOR BAR I!UIIBER 
FOR COIITIIIEIITAL FOR CABLE 

IIACHIIIEB IIACHIIIEB 

USED WITH KEY LEVER I USED WITH KEY LEVER �) 
Ill ROW IIUIIBER Ill ROW NUIIBER 

11 12 *' 14 11 12 13 14 
557o4 ��4 
55949 55700 15577o 
5571 i 9386 ""8 

92085 92012 
92013 '92014 92015 92081 92052 

92027 92008 920�1 
92062 92063 

55711 l;�7Sl 
92i6i 92094 92056 92057 

92091 ') 
92093 

55 22 9 865 55952 ��SOl 

55715 93866 ��· g� 

93858 55709 55779 
55750 55824 

55708 938 1 55778 
92037 92071 
92009 

55' 20 ��790 
55705 ��77� 

92084 920�0 
92086 

92033 92034 92035 92074 92075 92076 
55751 ��82� 

�'i 18 91870 <;<;' 88 
9 869 55721 55'00 
92010 92011 92058 92059 

55752 �'5826 
93861 'i'i707 <.<.77' 

55753 <.<.827 
5'5754 55828 

92045 
921011 

55� 19 938 2 �'<78 
93860 55:13 5578 
918'i9 'i'i7l0 -5578o 

93857 55702 �772 
92029 92030 

92092 892116 92162 
557211 938611 1':<:80'i 

92107 92o4S 9208 
89082 89393 

55703 'i'i7Tl 
5572 55802 ) .; 

92020 92021 ···q-261;11 92W 

55701 55771 
92016 92017 92018 92032 92068 -9206� 926'i� 
'i'i7'i'i 55829 
92022 92023 920211 92060 92061 

'5'59'50 'i'i712 55782 
93861 55 06 5577& 
'5'5716 'i'i9'il 'i'i786 

9209' 
55953 5572 558011 

6<.�2 S0081 
92o47 il2o7� 

i_ :\ 
''5�,�� 

55756 55810 
557llj. 91868 557glj. 

920119 
5575' 55831 

920ll2 
92088 920116 9208 
55758 'i-;8�2 
'i'i7'i9 '5'581� 

92006 9200 92066 9206 
55� 42 15'582 

9216 92o4 92044 9217� 920611 92065 



(' , 

( 

( 

( 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

Cable 

"Cable" Die (Assem.} - 7 & 9 Holes 

Cable Pressure Block 

"Cable" Punch Block {Assem.) 

Chad Box 

Chad Chute (Assem.) 

Coils • 
Combination Key Lever • 
Condenser Unit (Assem.) 

Connecting Bars • 
Connecting Links 

Contact Bar (Assem.) 

"Continental" Die (Assem.) - 11 Holes 

"Continental" Punch Block (Assem.} 

Copyholder 

Cords • 
Covers 

Die and Punches (Aseem.} 

J'eed Mechanism 

ley Levers 

Links • 
Bottom View • Lower Base (Assem.) 

Lower Base (Assem.) Top View 

Main Lever 

Message Rack 

Notes of Explanation 

Numerical Index • 
Paper Reel (Assem.) 

Power Cord (Assem.) 

Punch Blocks 

Selector Bars • 

� 

7 

6 

10 

6 

g 

10 

7 

11 

7,13 

3 

2,11 

11 

5 

5 

9 

7 

8,9 

5,6 

l 

4 

2,11 

3 

2 

l 

9 

14 

15 

10 

7 

5,6 

12,13 



Shock Absorber (Assem.) 

Silencing Case 

Solenoid (Assem.) 

Special Combination Key Lever (Assem.) 

Terminal Blocks (Assem.) 

Tools • 

Top Base (Assem.) 

"T" Bars 

•. 

� 
g 

g 

7 

11 

3,10 

13 

1 

2 

&' 
' , 

*) 

,} 

' ' � 



( . 

( 

( 

l 

SG/38 NU. CI<'AI./K SroP 
ISZ91 

,.4!J LOCK WASHER 
�12 scew 

IS5289 SCI<'EUJ 

PAGE I 
BULLETIN 1025 

fS2!JO WASH£.14' (SlUSS) 

6.5141 TOP BASE 

'5210 PLUAIGEIC' 1.11./K STUP 
SSZIO·A WASHER 
43838 COTT'eR PIA/ 
!8566 S!:T PIIJ 

�'.516 MAll/ L£11£/l 
617 $Tl//) 

4fi LOCK UJASHU 
@ S$'001 MAlA/ I..EVEIC' ( ASMM) 

6GOIO SC/lEIQ-----, � I 66003 BELL CRAAIK 

�� � 552al; 011. TUN 

56009-A S'CU2EW t I I l / .5524.5 IJL/7' I 

6G04tJ-A SCilEJU 
4Z17S A/liT 
Z449 LOCK WASHE/l 

65006-A AJJ./l/STIA/8 SCII#Ui 
42175 /JUT �'102 AA!l/STIA/6 I.E/IE� 

'S'ZIZ $P14'11./G POST 
Z/3 LEVEll P0$1" 
9., CaTTEll PIAl 
216 1./1./T 

55023 AOJU8n/JB /.EVE14'(As$1!MJ 
H4o3 POST) 
55216 AIUT 1--------..... 
55215 SCilEW --------r:-n:.cw 
SGIJS7 I'EE/J WH££1. It RATCH67'� 

H004 SPR!A/6 -------

�8701 14'0LLEA 
'S'DS2-G UX:KIJ/tl AllM 
ts78 SCREW 
640 J.OCK UIAMlEI! 

606:1 FEEO WHEEL l.tJCK//JG 
ANH {A8SEM.) 

I.IOZ sc.tEW) ) 
�34S NUT ) 
SSZU 8CR£W---------J 
33-836 8C�Ew-----/ 
55:179 
55:182 
5S4DO 
SS'eoz 
SS063 LDCKIJ/6 AIIM SPIIIJ/8 

55212 SP.e!AIG POS7': 
4!!16/Z SCIMW 
3646 I..OCK WASHER 
55'006 IJP�IA/8 ADJUSTING SC/.lEW 

55060-.A STQP SCilEUJl ____ ../ 
41345 /JI.IT .. ) 
5.530!!1 SCREW -----"' 

SS05t1 8AACK£T ------/ 

55070 SPRIAIG -----"' 

55Z48 SCilEW 
SSZ4!1 STl/P 
4ZI7S A/liT 
2449 LOCK WASHEf!, �5071-8 ll£..4/l GI/IDE 

'S'071- A F/lOA/7' Gl/II)E 
6052-1) SCilEUJ -----' 
'G0f#7 PRESSURE BLOCK A�M 
'6'066 P�ESSI.IIlE BLOCK 
'SOU .SCAE/.11----------' 
OA/T/1./EAITAL PllESSl/IU 8LOCK-·FOil CA8LE l'llEIISVIlE 81-0CK SEE PAGE 10 

@@ SEE PAGE'IIj,f. FOil /JOTES OF EXPLA/JATIIW. 

65008-A SCI<'EUJ 

$5412 FEED LEVER 
70059 SPR/Iolt!J POST 
5$041•.11 IMPACT 8LOCK(L.OAIG) 

"-'-----------1-�$$041-8 IMPACT 8LOCK(SfiOilr', 
55039-A 8EAilllo/G 
5S03!J·8 STEEL CAP 
55039·0 PIA/ 
�183 WASHU � �" �5503!J FEEO LEI/Ell {ASSEM. �-'____ _ 43042 Sc.llEUJ 

""'' 823!JZ SJ.IIM - .......... '\ . 73008 WASHEii' 
92175 "S" PIA/ 
5$046 FLOATI/o/G LEVER LIA.IK 

@8 67Z7 FLOATIAIG LEVER 
'5524o sc.eem 
55241 8EARIAIG 

�646 LOCK UJASH£/l 
.55043 6Pil1A.IG 
41354 SCI4'E/JJ 
65140 PAPER CHUTE 8/..DCJ? 

65286 SCREW 
55137 STOP sc.eeUJ BLOCK 
5S285 SCIIeUJ 

55047 11./7'ERMEOIATE LEVEll 
'$S049•A SCREW 
4217$ AIVT 
,!449 I.. OCK WASHER 
(S'5Z98 SP/li!JG POST 
56048 SPI4'1AII5 
,92175 •s• PIAl 
'73009 UIASHE� 
845!!12 SHIM 

SPRI/J6 

65051 FEEP PAWL LINK 
'56058 SC�EW 

S$406 FEED WJ.IEEL 57'VO 
4'2175 NI./T 
?448 LOCK W ASHER 
SSOSZ FE£0 PAWL LEVEll 
S$055 1./A/K PIIJ 
92175 "$"PIA/ 
SSOSO FE£0 PAWL 

41325 /JUT 
SSZ8fJ SCREW 
f5290 lJJA5HEI2{8R1155) 
SS253 SP/21/JG 
'55251 COM81/oiATIO/ol X.Cb 
S$2$0 BRACKET 
55252 PIN 
SS07.J COM81/JA7'10/ol KEY 

(ASts.tM.) 
I07!J SCilE/.11 



SG090 SPRING 

FOR COA!A!ECTIAIG 
SEE PAGE .3 

55159 SPRIUG 

SGe86 
SSZf07 

55257 

55256 

GS/58 

@s5o88 

55258-8 DOWEL 

S52S8 

60091 

SS052-D 

55397 
71 838 
Z449 

55397 
2449 

55!56-B 
46046 
SS/56-C 
33-282 SCREW 

55296 OOUJE!. PIN 

55145-c ::�;���==========�����������F 
49214 

55162 

SSZ93 SCREW----------� 
.55292 SCREW-----..--

@SEE PAGE1.;C FOR NOTE OF EXPLANATION. 

REAR PVA/CH SELECTOR 

SUPPORTING ROD 

SC/lEUJ 
WASHER 

CONTACT SCREW 
LOCK AIUT 

V. MACHINES) 

COAITACT SCREW 
LOCK NUT 

76',&110-ZZO V. MACHINE$) 

REAR POST 

"r' BAR 
'T"BAR 
·r· BAll 
·r·sAR 
•r· BAR 
·r:sAR 
7" BAR 
"T"8AR 
"T"8AR 

- t(J 'r·· BAR 
-II 'r·· 8AR 
·IZ 'T' 841< 

t.J '7"8AR 
-14 "T' BAR 
·IS "7'8AR 
·lfi> "r· BAR 

17 "r• BAR 
/8 "7"8AR 

DOWEL 

"7"8AR GUIDE COMB 

DOWEl. 

KEY GVARD-45 SLOTS 
KEY GVARD-43 SLOTS 

KEY 811/l COM.S (FRON'1] 

lll"U 
Cl> 
r-0 
r-1"1 
�N 
z 

0 N 
01 



/!'OR NiAll.$ OF 2 &S POST 
TERM/A/AI. BI.OCKS, $££ PA$.! 10 

JS·28rl .SCREW ---< 

$'$'152 KEY BAR $1'0P 

.S5260 SCREW ------,. 

71647 SHIM ----� 

,... � 

® 0 

0 

e 

s 

� � 

87012 ICU88£R 1'"007 
8701.3 RUBBER ,r:oor CUP 
7J2JS SCRE/JJ 
123,·244 IJJASHER 

55397 SCREW 
2449 I.OCK WASHFR 

.S5084·8/ CPI./AIECT/1./G BAR 
55084 • A2 CPAIAIECi!A/G BAR 
.55084·83 CPAIA/ECrtAIG BAR 
$'5084·A4· COA/1./ECT!I./G BAR 
55084-I.S C(}AIIJECi!IJG BAt< 
55084-.AG COI./1./ECiii./G BAR 
55084·87 COI./1./cCiiM$ 8AI2 
.S5084-A8 COI./A/ECT'!IJG BAR 
55084 ·89 COI./1./ECT/A/G BAR 
55084· 1110 COI./1./ECT/1./G 8AR 
SS084·8 II COI./1./ECi!IJG BAR 
55084·1/12 COI./1./ECT/1./G 81/IZ 
.55084·8/J COI./A/ECT/1./6 BAR 
.55084·1114 COI./1./ECT/1./t; BAR 
55084·815 COAII./ECT/1./G 8AIZ 

,55084·1/1� COIJIJECT/1./G 81/IZ 
55064·817 COIJA/.!CT/1./G BAR 
.S5084·AIS COIJI.IECT/1./G 8111! 
:so84·A20 CONI./ECT/1./G BAR 
'6"085 COI./TACT BAR 
(FOR DETAILS SEE PAGe tl} 

L- I I 55319 7'-8AR Gl/1/)E BLOCK 

::::- I u I II 55014-G OOWEL 

55320 SCREW 

55014·- 5 OOWEL 

SCRE W 

T-SAR SI/PPORi!J.JG 

SHAFT 

�----
'T-SAR <:JUIJ/E COMB 

5.S3!8 SCREIJJ 

Ill 
c 
r 

� 
::!-o 
Zl> 

Cl 

om 
"' "'  
(11 

.............................................................................................. ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------/ 



553.37 KeY SAl? COM8(f"RO!Ji)(43 SLOTS) 
S5J.38 KeY BAR COMB (FROAIT){4.5 Si.OTS) 

55079·L SPACIIJG KEY BAR 

SS074 I €r ROtll KEY /JAR 

5507.5 zA£.0 ROW KeY BAR 

55076 .3'!.0 ROW KEY BAll 

SS077 4":.lf ROIIJ KeY BAR 

tiiH&IJ 0/IDeRI/JG CHARACTERS 
15tVE D.fSC!ltPTIOIJ THVS@ 

J--------------------.55447 GUIDE 

�------------------ 41352 SCREW 

SCREW 
SHIM 

55150-G KEY BAR COMB 

.55150-D 

SCReW 
Pt.ATE 

SHAI"T 

55150 KEY BAR COMB {ASS£ /VI. 

55079·/l SPACIA/G KEY BAll 

550 78 SPACE BAR 

55259 SCREW 

I'------------------------------ 12Z·I94 PACKIIJG 

0 
(\) 
"' 



( 

( 

(< 

l. . 

•coAJIINEAIIAL PIJAICH BLOCK AIJIJ DIE." .15026-A SCIUWI--------
41345 IJVT 

"5217 8ACK sroP �------=:c:'J II I I 
014-& DOWEL � I 

�219 $C./lEW 

404-L PVt.ICH HEAD &1/JE-L.EI'r 

"5025-L. PUIJCH HEAD $/.IDE 
(ASSEM) L£1'7 

55021 IMPACT ST./liP---
55297 SCI<EU/------

PAGE 5 
BULLETIN 1025 

55219 SCI<£W j 
$5217 8ACK S70P 
550I4·G DOWEL 
55404·/l PUIJCH HEAD SLID 
(.fliGHT) 
55025·/l P Vt.ICH HEAD SLIDE 
(A SSEM.} ll1GH7 

SC.IlEW 
WASHER 

41.345 t.IVT 
!5026-A SCt;EW 
55022 SP.IliA./& 

65212 SPRIIJG POsr-�---

55".308·8 s&UC'ml? GI.IIDE PLA7E 
1--II II I .55.302 PUt.ICH HEAD 

55014-G DOWEL 

55112 GUIDE 8LOCK--......._ 

S$306 COVEt; PLA7£ 

550.10·8 I?ETRACT/.VG COM8 
56030-A DOWEL 

55224 LIIJE.Il -------

5513/D SLIPE SI.IPPO.IlT-L£,t:r------.. 

55222 SCREW�-;, 
55284 S C.IlEW--------

56223 SC.IlEW --------

@;�"�uvm«<} ' �J==:������M�� 
41.568 SCREW------t-C--;J.I---_J--t'j...,._, � 
55.305 STOP PLATE-------

55028-A ,t:,t;ON7 PVAICH S£LEC7"0R BAll 

41.345 IJI./7" 
'SOZ6·A SCREW 

SPACit.IG HOLE 8AR 

LJACK STOP{II#OL£$) 

SC.IlEW 

42GG4 S CilEW 

55304 GI.IID£ 8LOCK 

551.35 SLIDE SUPPO.RT-Ilii5Hi 

C)729.56 /JACK S TOP(II HOI.ES) 

SCilEW 

56052·0 SCREW 

DOWEL 

55306 COVEll PL A TE 

70 8£ l/SCD OJ/ MACHit.IES IIIH£RE THERE r �� ::�2� s::c:/ v::;u;;,e:,A'f�'ffi:· WHEIZE IJJ \IJ 'jJ 'U 'jJ 'jJ 'jJ 'jJ 'U '!JI -{5028 ,t::t;ONT PUt.ICH 
7NEii'E ARE 2 SPACES BEiWEEt./ UIOIZDS. '------,�----' ____ SELECIOR 8A.Il 

55027 R£Ail PUNCH 
SELEC70/l 8AR. 

® li'EAii' DIE PL AiE 
(AIOi lt.liE.IlCHAt./GEA8LE} 

55229 .SCREW-------

550.37 

-?f?,,,;;;;; ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;; ,f=U,� 55237 SC.IlEW 

55072·8 FI/JilE PL A TE 
.55052-P SCREW � 

5$030•,1/ DOWEL �� �' - - 56072·A PIE PAPE.Il Gl/IPE 

55238 PILLA!; 8LOCK ��@.55072 PIE PAPER GI.IIDE·ASSEM 

55128 PI£ PL.AT£ LINER 
49445 SC.IlEW 

3.3•207 SC.IlEW SS23S SCREw--------�--r====i�---,----------------,-----� 
� ���?f--\:;:::======:;;;=�---SS22G DOWEL 

@ I'RONi L)IE Pi.AT£ '<L/ \IL) \_y 55442 LOWEll Pl.lt.ICH 

® 01£ $'TRIPPER 
(1./0T lt.I7EI?CHAA!GEA8LE)_ 

{t.IOT tNTERCHAt.IGEA8i.E) C��-=�==����----�=========k�55441 FE£0 PUt.ICH �52%8 SPillt.IG ,-, r.... 000000000 
5S2Z7 SHAI'T 

55440 LIPPER PUNCH 

5S40S COVER -----------� 

55036 SLOi COVER-ASSEM. �==����������������ap�
----l_ 

________________ j 
@@@) SEE PA<Sc"'f4 FOR EXPL.At.IA710t.l. 550.32 PI£ & Pl/AICHES (ASSEM.)(EXCLl/P£5 PA.IlTS MA.IlK£0 @) 



";.�--

PAGE 6 
BULLETIN 1025 

!5026-A SCREw ''cAtJL.E PUNCH BLOCK AND DIE" 
55219 SCREW dJ 41.345 NUT $5217 BACK STOP 
55014-G DOWEL �"5219 SCREW������======r:np=:::::::l_lJ

-=
� SS404-R PUJ./CH HEAD SLIDE 55217 SACK STOP 

RIGHT 55014-G DOWEL 
5404-l PVAICH HEAD SLIDE 

55025-R PUAICH HEAD SliDE lEFT (ASSEM.} RIGHT 
55025-l PUAICH HEAD S LIDE 

55375-A .SPRIAIG-lEFT b (ASSEM) LEFT 
!i637G SHAFT( WITH PIN} 55021 IMPACT STRIP 537!1 PRESSURE BAR 
55375 SPRING- RIGHT 55297 SCREW 
S53T7 BEARING 55381 STOP SHAFT '521!9 SCREW 
55.380 BAR lEVER 55212 SPRIAIG POST-----

'> . 55125 PRESS URE 84R{ASSEM 55291 SCREW l ···�-
55221 UJASHER ----
55026-A SC REW 1-------
41345 NVT 

.55029 

5512fiJ GUIDE 

5539'2 SUPPORTING COMB 
55124 FlOATING LEVER SroP 

STOP 8I.OCK 
55224 LIAIER ---------

5.5306 COVER PL.ATE-_j [ 
55.384 DOWEL 

55/IrA RETRACT/IJG 
550.30-A DOWEL 

55136 SLIDE SUPPORT-LEFT-

55222 SCREW -------­
S5284 SCREW ------...�,._ 

55223 SCREW � 
55225-A SCREW -----­

(?}86728 FLOATIIJG LEVER LocK 
S52ZfiJ OOWEL 

r----55135 SliDE SUPPORT-RIGHT 

426fD4 SCREW 

55387 GUIDE BLOCK-LOWER 

�Z98Z 8ACK STDP-7 HOLES C 1.?Z980 /JACK STQP-9 HOLES 

55226 OOUJEL. 

·55145-C DtJIUEL. 
55390 SCREW ----------f---t---� 

.55389 STOP PL.ATE ------
43042 SCREUJ ------

SSOS2-D SCREW -------

SElECTOR GUIDE CCM8 

SCREW 

SELECTOR IMR 

u� .551/S REAR SELECTOR liAR 

SS/14 F/10/VT SELECTOR /JAR 

55229 SCRI!!W '??;( 'ei (Alar INTERCHANGABLE) 
5S237 SCifEW 

� � � �� � � � � 
r.-.( REAR OlE PLA7"E 

55037 SLOT COVER MARING I II I� 
55030-A DOWEL-----
552.38 PILLAR IJLOCK 

®(DIE STRIPPER 
l{NoT INTERCHAN6A8LE). �DIE PLATE - 7 HOLES 
OlE PLATE- 9 HOLES 

(NOT I#TERCHAN6A8L.E). 

�4o8 cove� 
'6"228 SP�I/1119 -----"-

227 SHAFT-----""' 

036 SLOT COVER(ASSEM.) 

·S'5072-A DIE PIIP6R GUID 

55052-D SC�EW b 
·55072-8 Ft81U PLATE 

r ... ' r ... ' ru-:. S::== � I� & �55072 DIE PAPER GUIOE{ASSEH. 

SCREW 

.33-207 .SCREW 

DOWEl:. 

L.OWER PliAICH 

, SS 440 UPPER PUAICH 

�,__, 

�Eb ""'CH 

-# @if@ SEE PAtJE 14 FOil EXPL.AAIAT!OAI. SSI/8 Dl£ &PUNCHES(ASSEM.) 9 HOLES] EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @ SSI/8-.4 DIE & PUNCHES (ASSEM.) 7 HOl..E$ 

"� 
\ ' 

J 

�l 

,j • I 



( 

(' 

( 

t l 

PAGE 7 
BULLETIN 1025 

'5272 CON0£1./SER $/RAP--------------.. 
�------------ 55102 ltES/STAAICG ( 4f Oh'MS 

55101 COA/OEA/S£12 (1 M.F) 

S5274 GUIOE PLAIE - ---

�-----------------1079 SC/2EUJ 

r:-;, \ � S527S IA/SULATOR(ItU88ER) 

55276 IAISI.IL.AIOR 

.55273 $CI2EUJ -----------l 

.55 271 BRACKET 

9.514 NUT 6009/ SCREW '' 

'----------------------------SS/03 CO/JOEAISEI2 U/./11 (ASSEM.}( FOR 32,50, 75- 110,.& 220 V. MA CHIIJES) -------------------------------' 

SS'OIG 1./NI< 

89094 .STUD 
55210•8 COTIE/2 P!IJ 

91150 SCREW 
35826 IIJ.ASJ.IGR 

55343 SPACIA.IG II.OCK-.UI'"r-

89216 SOLE/./010 P/.U/JG£R 

55167-A PLAtE -UPPER 

551.13 UJASNER 

36·137 PIA./ 

9 0264 S#JM 

55014·0 .S�£UJ 

55019 1./UI 

S5169·A $0/.GNOIO CORE 

SSI03·A COA/DEI./S£12 (/1./IT{ASSEM.){FOR <D &22 V. MACJ.IIIJES) SEE PAGE 13. 

55342 SPACIAIG 8LOCK-RIG#I 

5 5014·0 SC12EW 

55167-C PL.A re - 510E 

.5518.3 COIL. -G 1101./S 
"SIBS COIL - 22 /10/.TS {5188 COIL -32 /lOLlS L 55184 co11. -so voLTS 

55189 COli. -75 VOLTS 
55166 COli. - /ltJ-220 /101./'.S 

��')-t-------------SS!S9-8 P/,V 

5 5018-A PLU/JGER 

·55167-8 PLATe-i.OWER 

4/!183 SCREW 

55167-0 COlle Pi.ATE 

SS0/4-/' SCREW 

["'"'� """ 

*"'''=''""��.::::::.. s>m-A c�l 

L--------------------55347 AOWER C0120(ASSCM.) 
(FOR 3�S0,7SJ10&220 V. MAC#W&s} 

f54wS C0/20 

�j --==:::::;;:=�;;;z;��� - S546G BATTERY Cl./Pl 
5467 .SOI.O&R/1./G 1.1./G ��; h. 

-$'5468 CO,fll) (ASSEM.) 

'----------------92935 CA8LE(tvi'TH 8ATTe,llY CLIP ){FOit 6&22 V. MACHt/JGS) 



� 

PAGE 8 
BULLETIN 1025 

91150 SCREW---------------------, 

5$".3G7 BEAR!Io/G S TI.IP --------._ 

55301 121.188£12 ROL.L.ER----., 
. ,.,.87040 RUBBeR ROL.UR/__ 
.8A(W!TH FL.AAIGE} )---:: 

S5129·A STI./0 -rr ! I �#jl 55.359-A SHOCK A8SOR8EA?� = I 

5'5246 A/L./T-------

#096 .SPRING � II 
55.369 AO.!I.IS TWG CL.IP 

-:;r::: ::: 
G!j I 

55.36fC BL.OCK - Iii 
1 -- <&r 54165 SHOCK ABSOA?8EI2 (ASSEM.) 

@L8704! SHOCK ABSOICB/i/2 (AS SliM.) 

155349 MESSAGE HOL.OER S/R/P 

'5348-C 

S$348-0 / OP GL.ASS-------

84402 PAO • /OP ------

84399 PAO·REAA? ---� 

84400 PAO-L.EF/"---""""-

84398 

184401 PAD- A?IGH/____./ 

0 

0 

55358 CHAO .SOX 

71G5'1 SCREW FOR COliER 
55348·£ MAllo/ HINGE 
'5348-H SCREW FOA? CA.SE 

55348·1' STAY f/1/./G£ 
71652 S CREW FOR COVE-'? 

!55348·.! SC.Il&W I'"OA? CASE 

'55350 L.OCK KEY 
�- I lss;sz t.ocK KEY AJur 

PAPER A?Oi.L.EA? 
SCREW 

REEL. 

!):::::: __fs5.348·G SIDE COV&R HI/.IGE; 
'5348-H SCR&W 

[S5JSI i.OCK KEY PL.A/E 
71GS/ SCIUW 

GL.ASS 
GL.ASS SPRIAIG 

L------------------55348 $�ENCIA/G CAS£ (A.SSE�)------------------� 

92902 SIL.ENC/1./G CAS£(ASSEM) /NCL.I./OES 55348 SIL.EAICIAIG CAS£ (ASSEM) AA/0 84922 COPYHOL.D£1l{ASS£M.) 

55163 CL.OTH C OVEA? (FOR PFRI'ORATOA?) 
55163-A CL.O/H COVEll (FOR SIL.EAIC/A/G CASE) 

��) 

�) 

,) 

.., , 



� ' 
'I 

(' 

t ( 

( 
t 

( 

l l'' I . 

lT p 
I 

;;;;; -
IP 

II... 

PAGE 9 
BULLETIN 1025 

.f.95a8 SCREW �0 0� f--- .SS/07' n:JP COVER 

\ 

� 
0 0 

'-- '-

0 0 

SS/08 MESSAGE RACK 

49.S38 SCREW : 

77774 COPYHOi.OER 
(MAHOGAJ.!Y) 

�.�-------- --------�, em.' r�' I I '�J l�; I 
77777 WOO/) I'"IU.ER 

l I J I 
(MAHOSAAIY) I I 

71/.S.S SCREw 
76099 WASHER 
'2191 i.OCK WASHER 
634.S J./l/7' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 � � I 

L I � �JI 
L ___________ _________ j 

� 

�------S.S/06 SIDE COVER 

87936 IJRACI<E7' 

IZ94 SCR.EUJ 
v II I I l-1640 i.OCK WASHER 

'4·66 J./VT 

73641 i.IJ./E 6VIPE 

II• I I 8514 57'0P Pt.AIE 

87937 8RACKE7'(W17'H ROO) 

'-------------84!122 COPYHOi.OER (ASSEM.) MAHOGAA/Y· 6: WI7'H ACCESSORIES ---'---------------__J 

-----, 



PAGE 10 

BULLETIN 1025 

$.5340 Pi.ATE 1-------------------, 
�9054 .SCREW 

.5.5093 PAPER GVI� ___/ 

SS414 PAP£R RE£i. ---� 

.5509/ PAP£R GVA,/?0------"' 

57274 SC,J?£W ------' 

.5.50!19-A srvo --------" 

�Z/6 AIVT ------__,. 

78ZZZ S.PACE.t2 ------' 

SSIOS BRACKET ----__,-

r-------------5.5346 PAPER REEi. 

AI (.IT 

MAKE 

POST 

SP/C!AIG 

Pi.AT£ 

A/ (.IT 

'-------------------- 55418 PAPER REEL (ASSC.M.)-------------------' 

�"5332 71!'/CMIAIAi. 8J.OCK 

.55.335 SCREW 
'S3.36 WA.SH£R � I � 

653.31 POST I �'i 

.5"5/fii/•A TEICMIAIAL. 8LOCK(ASSEM) 

SS3Z.3 SCREW-------

SS/20-0 .IJRACK£7'--------_, 

SSI/0-E SCR£1J/ ----------__./ 

@jJ 
(/) 

@SS/tll CHAO CIIU TE COVER--------+-+--.. 

SS/20 CIMI) CIIUTE (ASSEM.)(CABLE) 
( EXCLUOES PAR7 MA/Ck'£0 @) 

SS.S46 7ERMI.AIAL STRil 
55.335 SCREW 
.55336 WASHER 
5633/ POST 

55330 7EICMIM4L �LOC 
SS/fiil TERMIAIAL BLOCK 

{ASSEM.) 
60091 .SCREW 

1-oo>------55110-0 BRACKET 

'------55110-£ SCREW 

• I I ®.55111 CIIAO CHUTE COV/i/C 

S.0/10 CHAIJ CIIU7E (ASSEM.){ctJAITIAIEAITAL.) 
( EXCLI.ILIES PART MARK/ill @) 

SSIZ3-A PAPER GVIOE \ d_"- 55"123-B PAPER GUIOe 
-= < \ . :?""' ........... 

413ZS AIVT-------------�� t------SS/30 BLOCK ARM 

SSIZZ PRESSUR£ 8J.OCK �---------5sosz-l) scREw 

CA�LE PRESSVRE BLOCK 
(;:;oR COAITIAIEAITAL PRESSURE SI.OCK SEE PAG£ 1) 

l"'.·· 
t. .. 1 

) 

�) 

\J 

� 

• 



( 

( 

( 

t (, 

92965 UPPER REAR l/IIK"'i 
... 

92SG6 UPPER liEAR 1./IIKZ 
... 

!12flfD7 UPPER REAR LIIIK .3 
.,. 

!12968 UPPER li!EA!i l.IIIK 4 
#-

929€>9 UPPER REAR LIIIKS 

���-,�� "'"' --'"":� 92972 UPP.Eil REA/l I./All( 8 

!12973 UI'PE/l REA/l/.111;9� 

PAGE II 
BULLETIN 1025 

.,.. 
929.>5 �Eli' Fli'tWT L.IIIK I 

-
92956 U.PP£11 FIIONT 1./NK 2 

92957 UPPER FllOIIi U� 

92958 UPPE/l FRONT UMf' 

!129S'J UPP.Eil F/10117 LINK� 
'# 

92!160 VPPE!i FllOIIT I.!NKG 
... 

929101 IlPPER FTlOIIT l.IIIK 7 

!12�2 UPPER FllON7 l.IIIK� 
"' 

-
--92963 UPPER FIIOII'T LIIIK9 

• 
92964 l.IPRR FIIONT UNK 10 

�� ff I {} 1 tl I il I II +1\l.l \ \\ \ \\\ \\ \ 
78020 NUT 

92984 /.OWER /lEAR liiiK"'j. 
92985 l.OUIEil IlEAl/ Lllll'z 
92986 l.OUJE/2 REAR LIIIK, 

.,. 
92987 LOUJE/l REAli I.IIIK 4 

.. 
92988 LOWER .fEAR £/IlK 5 

"" 
92989 £0/JIE/l /lEAR UIIKS 

.. 
92990 I.OUJER REAli l.INK7 

.,. 
92991 I.OUJE/l .eEA/l UIVI( 8 

-
92992 l.OUJEilREAil LIIIK9 

SSNI SPil/116 HOlDER-----� 

SS086 CONTACT SPRIIIG 
(42,50.75 &110-220 V. MACHINES) 
70727 COIITACT $P.Il/IIG 1------" 
{6 ll-22 V. MACHIIIES) 

UJHEN ORDERING THIS CHAR­
ACTER, GIVE DE3CRIPTIOII 
THI.IS8 

� �� �IJIA\J\\A\/� ... NUT 

-
92974 lOWER F«>>IT i.IIIK I 

.,. 
!12975 I.OIIJEil F/IONr 1.111K fl. 

-
9297� LOWER FIIONT LIIIK3 

"" 
92977 /.iJIIItll F1lOIIT /.111.(4 

.,. 
92a78 L.IJIIIR FliOIIr liNK 5 

"" 
'92979 LOW.Eil F1lOIIT l.IAII((iJ 

., 
92'J8l) LOWER FROIIT 1./A/K 7 

.,. 
92981 LOUJI!Il FROIIT I.IIIK 8 

., 
92982 LtXIJEil F/IOIIT L/11/( 9 

.,. 
92883 LOWEll FllOIIT L/1#( 10 

L---------92174 C0/17:1/CT 8Ail 

�-4-f------------------------------------SSOIS-0 SCREUJ 

SS'OBS C911TACT BAR {ASSEM)(FOil32,SO, 75&110-220 li.MACHIIIES) 
92952 CONTACT BAR{ASSEM.)(Foll G&22 V. MACHINES) 

r-------------------------- 122-1� CELLUlOID 

• ,;,;oso BEZEL 

: o lr::::--.--t.:--r::: 
86866 KEY LEVER S7'0P 

122-!94 PACKING -------------__J -'1- 7J74.S aJH8111.4 TION K£'1' t.EIII!IJ. 

� 



' � 

PAGE 1 2  
BUL LETIN 1025 

�; 
W CODE 

[j COMBINATION 

� 
� 
() 

A 

B 

c 
0 
E 

F 

G 
H 

I 

J 
K 

L 

M 

N 

0 
p 

Q 

R 

s 
T 
u 
v 

'W 

X 
y 
z 
I 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

a£ 
AE 

AR 

BT 

CH 

ON 

OQ 

e 
£ 

K A  

KK 

K R  

MB 

MIN 

N 

R' 
Rl 

RA 

RR 

DQ 

S N  

u 
uo 
MU 

N O  

NC 
BRKSI. 

MIM 

. -
- . 

. 
- . 
. 
. . 
--
. . 
. . 
. -
- . 
. 

- . 
--
. -
- -

. . 
. 

. 

. 
. 
. . 

--
-
. . 

-
- . 
. -

. - . 

. . . 
-
. . 
. . 
. -
- . 
-. 
--
. -
. . 
. . 
. . 
. .  
-. 
--
--
--
--

. -

. -

. -

-. 
--
- .  
. . 
. . 
. .  

. -
-
. -
--
. . 
--
- -
. -
. . 

-

-

. . . 

. . . 

. . . 
-. .  
--. 
---

. -

. -

. -. 

. . 
--

-

• f- • 

. . 
-. .  
-. . 

-. -. -
-. --. -

. . . 
---. . . 
--. 

• r-
--
--
. -
. -

--
. - -
. . . 
. . -

-

. -. . -. 
-. . -

. . . 

. .  

. .  
- -

--
. . 

-

. 

. . 
-

- . --1-
. •1- • 

-. . .  -
-- . . --

/SELECTOR BAR NUMBER I FOR CONTINENTAL 
MACHINE S 

I USED WITH KEY LEVER I 
IN ROW NUMBER 

#I #2 #3 #4 
55_94 9 55700 -- -

55701 --
55702 ---

55703 -
55704 ---

55705 ---
55706 - - -
55707 - --

55708 --
55709 - ---
5571 0 --
55711 

55712 --
55713 ---

55714 - - -
5571 5 -
55716 55951 ----
5571 7 --- -

55718 ---
55719 ----
55720 -- -

55721 
55722 ---

55723 ---
55724 --
55953 55725 -

55750 -
55751 ---
55752 ----
55753 ---
55754 
55755 -
55756 ' ---
55757 - -
55758 ---
55759 ---

--
-

-
-

-- - -
---

--
92085 -

920 1 2 - -
92013 92014 92015 --

---
92016 92017 92018 --

92046 --
92020 92021 --

92037 - -
92084 - --

92050 ---
- -

92029 92030 - -
921 07 -- -

92092 -- -
92042 - --

92087 
- -

-
92097 --
92093 ---
92094 ---

-
92091 --

--
92010 92011 --

92086 ---
92038 92039 -

- --
---

92019 --
92047 ---

CONTINUED ON PAGE 13 

I SELE CTOR BAR NUMI!<R 

I FOR CABLE 
M A CHINES 

USED WITH KEY LEVER 

IN ROW _NUMBER 
#t #2 #3 #4 

55770 
55771 
55772 

55773 
55774 

55775 
55776 
55777 

55778 
55779 
55780 
55781 

55782 
55783 

55784 
55785 
55786 
55787 

55788 
55789 
55790 

55_!t00 
55801 

155802 
55803 

155804 
155824 
55825 

I� 
55827 
5_5_!l2_S 
55829 
55830 
55831 
55832 
55833 

92081 92082 

92068 92069 92070 

92077 92078 
92071 

92072 

92073 

92239 

92058 92059 

92079 92080 
893$_2 l8_9Q8J 

89082 89393 
89246 

I I 
l" 

' , 

��) 

•s) 

J 



( 

( 

( 

l. 

CONTINUED FROM PAGE 12 

V) 
<r 
w 
1-
u 
<l 
<r 
<l 
:r 
u 

' 
/ 
/ 

? 
<*! 
® 
' 

' -
-
+ 
( ) 
¢ ,...... 
• 

• 

* 

REP EAT 
COMB 
SPACE 
BLANK 

RUB 
RUB 

RUB-OUT 

RUB-OUT 

RUB·OUT 

RUB· ouT 

CODE 
COMBINATION 

. 

. 
. . 
. . 

. . 

. . . 
.. 
. . . 

. 

. . 

. 
. -. -. 
. -
. -
-. 
�. 

-. 
-. 
--
--
. . 
. -
. -

. . 

. -
- . 
. . 

. . 

. -

. -

. -

. -

. . 
. . 
. . 
--
-. 
--

. -

. -
-
-
. -

. . 
. -
. -

--

. -
-. 
. . 
--
. -
. -

. -

. -

. . 

. -
-. 
. . 
. . 

. -

. . 

. . 

. -

SELECTOR BAR NUMBER 
FOR CONTINENTAL 

MACHIN ES 

I USED WITH KEY LEVER 
IN ROW NUMBER 

#I #2 #3 #4 
92161 

92099 
92025 92026 

92031 92032 
92040 92041 

92036 
92102 
92008 

92096 
92022 92023 92024 
92103 

92089 92090 
92048 
92049 

92088 

92009 
92106 

92027 92028 

92033 92034 92035 
92006 92007 

55742 
92043 92044 
92100 92101 

92045 
92095 
92104 

-- --

55164-A 1/2 X 3/4 OPEN WRENCH 

- ) 

55164-D SOCKET WRENCH 

II 
SELECTOR BAR NUMBER 

FOR CABLE 
MACHINES 

I USED WITH I KEY LEVER 
IN ROW NUMBER 

#I -ii2 #3 #4 
92056 92057 

--
92054 92055 ---

92053 --
89926 ---
92098 
92052 -

92051 ---
92060 92061 

-----
--- -

92083 

----
---

---
---

---
92074 92075 92076 -

92066 92067 ---
55823 

92173 92064 92065 -
-

92162 ---
-
- --
--

92062 92063 - --
--

- - --- L___ --- -

55164-B 3/8 X 7/i6 OPEN WRENCH 

C): J � 
138-36 3;\6 X 1/4 OPEN WRENCH 

I 

PAGE 13 
BULLETIN 1025 

L---------------- 55164 SET OF TO OLS -----------------____J 

55103-D SCREW --------------, 55103-B RESISTOR -1/2 OHM 

1079 SCREW 49514 NUT -----._ 

60091 SCREW'---------� 55275 INSULATOR (RUBBER) 

55103-C BRACKET -L=jl" � 'II II n \ "'- - -- 5527 2  CONDENSER STRAP 

I 
� 'l824 CON.DENSER- I M. F. 

?5103-F  INSULATOR -----------� (W. E. 21- KJ 

55103-A CONDENSER UNIT (ASSEM) (FOR 6 a 22 V. MA CHINES) 55103-E G UIDE PLA T E  ) I 
55103 CONDENSER UNIT (ASSEM) (FOR 32,50, 75 a 110-220 V. MACHINES) SEE PAGE 7 

�-·--.,, 



Page 14 
Bulletin 1025 

NOTES OF EXPLANATION 

Pages 1,5. and 6 

(A) The 86727 floating lever (shown on page 1) and the 8672g floating lever 
lock (sho�n on pages 5 and 6) replace the old style 55044 floating lever 
and 55031 floating lever lock. 

The new style 86727 and g6728 parts are stamped with an "X" for identi­
fication. 

NOTE: A new style part cannot be used with an old style part. The new style 
parts {86727 and 8672g) must be used together. 

Page 1 

(B) In order to eliminate loosening of the stud in the end of the old style 
55001 main lever {with stud) that engages the bell crank, the main lever 
and stud have been redesigned. 

The new 89517 stud is longer and is provided with a hexagonal shoulder 
for tightening with a wrench. The new S9516 main lever (without stud) 
is made shorter than the old one in order to accommodate the longer 
g9517 stud. A 2449 lock washer has been added between the lever and the 
stud. 

The new style main lever (Assem.) replaces the old style assembly and 
retains the same number 55001. 

NOTE: The new style g9517 stud and g9516 main lever are not interchangeable 
with the old style and must always be used together. 

Page 2 

(A) The 550g9 space bar spring is used on "E," "T," "BLANK," and "SPACE" key 
bars. The 550gg key bar spring is used on all other key bars. 

Pages 5 and 6 

(B) The 55440, 55441, and 55442 punches are furnished with the 55032, 5511g, 
and 5511g-A die and punches (Assem.) but will not be furnished for re­
placement purposes unless specifically requested. When punches are 
ordered for replacement purposes, 55033 upper punch, 55034 lower punch, 
and 55035 feed punch will be furnished. These punches are .00025" over­
size. 

Die plates and die strippers will not be supplied for replacement. If 
these parts become worn, it will be advisable to send the entire die and 
punches (Assam.) to the Teletype Corporation for resharpening and re­
fitting. 

(C) The following post backstops may be ordered for use on the old style 
55135 slide support - right, which has a tapped hole for the post tyPe 
of backstop: 

55042 
55119 

Backstop - Continental 
Backstop - Cable 

�� 

/) 

%) 

'� 



( 

(' 

( 

l 

33-207 
33-254 
33-282 

33-33.6 
33-3.52 
34-ti6 
36-137 
122-143 
122-194 
122-195 
123-244 
138-36 
1079 

1164 
1294 
1302 
2191 
2449 
3�8 
3

64� 4824 

6345 
7678 
7897 
8333 
8514 
35551

6 3582 
41325 
41345 
41'152 
41354 
41558 
4lti57 
41673 
41983 
42175 
42664 
43042 
43653 
43.838 
4ti046 
46093 
46183 
47024 
49054 
49214 
49445 
49514 
49538 
49612 
55001 
55003 
55004 
55005 
55006-A 

55007-A 
55008-A 
55009-A 
55010 
55011 
55014-D 
55014-r 
55014-G 
55016 
55018-A 
55019 
55021 
55022 
55023 
55025-L 

55025-R 

55026-A 
55027 
55028 
55028-A 
55029 
55030-A 
55030-B 
55031 
55032 

Screw (10-32 x 1/2 �, 5,6 
Screw 10-32 x 5/S , 4 
Screw �10-32 x 1/2 , 2,3, 

8,10 
Screw (6-32 x 5/8), 1 
Screw (6-32 x 7/8), 6 
Nut,. 9 
Pin, 7 
Plug, 7 
Packing, 4,11 
Celluloid, 11 
Washer, 3 
3/16 x 1/4 Open Wreneh, 13 
Screw (6-32 x 5/16), 1,7, 

13 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16), 6 
Screw (4-36 x 1/2), 9 
Screw (6-32 x 3/4), 1 
Lock Washer, 9 
Lock Washer, 1,2,3,14 
Washer, 8 
Lock Washer, 1,9 
Lock Washer, 1 
Condenser - 1 M.F. (W.E,-

21K) 13 
Nut (�-32 Hex.), 1,9 
Screw (4-40 Special), 1 
Cotter Pin, 1 
Screw (10-32 x 3/S), 3 
Stop Plate, 9 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 2 
Washer, 1,7 
Nut (5-40 Hex.), 1,10 
Nut (8-IW Hex.), 1,546 
Screw (5-40 x 1/4), 
Screw (5-1�0 x lf.4)� 1 
Screw (2-�6 x 1/4) 5 
Screw (5-�0 x 3/16�, 2 
Screw (4-36 x 1/4), 2 
S9rew (8-32 x 5/8), 7 
Nut (1/4-12 Hex.) 1 
Screw � 5-�0 x 1/4�, 5,6 
Screw 5-1�0 x 3/4)1 1,5,6 
Screw 5-l�O x 5/161, 5,6 
Cotter Pin, 1 
Screw (8-32 x 5/16), 2 
Screw (8-32 x 1/4), 2 
Washer, 1 
Washer 2 
Screw �2-56 x 3/16 }, 10 
Screw 14-24 x 5/8 , 2 
Screw 3-48 x 3/16 , 5,6 
Nut (8-32 Hex.), 7 13 
Screw (5-32 x 9732 �, 2,9 
Screw (8-32 x 9/16 , 1 
Kain Lever (Assem. , 1,14 
Bell Crank, 1 
Spring, 1 
Spring Adjusting Screw, 1 
Adjusting Screw (1/4-32 x 

29/32), 1 
Advancin� Screw, 1 
Screw (1/4-32 x 13/16), 1 
Stop Screw, 1 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 1 
Bearinf Bracket, 1 
Screw 8-32 x 9/16), 7 
Screw 10-32 x 1/2), 7 
Dowel, 3,5,6 
Link, 7 
Plunger, 7 
Nut \5/8-24 Hex.), 7 
Impact Str�, 5,6 
Spring, 5,6 
Adjusting Lever (Assem.)11 
Punch Head Slide (Aesem. I -

Left, 5,6 
Punch Head Slide (Assem. )-

Right 5 6 
Screw {s-4o x 9/16), 5,6 
Rear Punch Selector Bar, 2,5 
Front Punch Selector Bar, 5 
Front Punch Selector Bar, 5 
Spacing Hole Bar, 5,6 
Dowel, 5,6 
Retracting Comb, 5 
Floating Lever Lock, 14 
Die & Punches (Assem.), 5,14 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

55033 Upper Punch, 14 
55034 Lower Punch, 14 
55035 Feed Punch, 14 
55036 Slot Cover (Assem.), 5�6 
55037 Slot Cover Bearing 1 5,b 
55039 Feed Lever (Assem.l, 1 
55039-A Bearing, 1 
55039-B Steel Cap, 1 
55039-D Pin, 1 
55040-A Screw (1/4-32 Shoulder), 1 
55041-A Impact Block (Long) 1 
55041-B Impact Block (Short l , 1 
55042 Backstop - Continental, 14 
55043 Spring, 1 
55044 Floating Lever, 14 
55046 Floating Lever Link, 1 
55047 Intermediate Lever, 1 
55048 Spring 1 
55049-A Screw {1/4-32 Shoulder), 1 
55050 Feed Pawl, 1 
55051 Feed Pawl Link, 1 
55052 Feed Pawl Lever, 1 
55052-D Screw (2-56 x 1/8), 1,2,4, 

5,6,10 
55053 Feed Pawl Spring, 1 
55055 Link Pin, 1 
55057 Feed Wheel & Ratchet1 1 
55058 Screw (10-32 x 17/641, 1 
55059 Bracket, 1 
550b0-A Screw (8-40 x 3/4), 1 
55062 Feed Wheel Locking Arm 

(Assem.), 1 
55062-G Locking Arm, 1 
55063 Locking Arm Spring, 1 
55065 Stop Screw, 1 
55065 Pressure Block, 1 
55067 Pressure Block Arm 1 1 
55068 Screw (10-32 x 1/41, 1 
55070 Spring, 1 
55071-A Front Guide, 1 
55071-B Rear Guide, 1 
55072 Die Paper Guide (Aseem.), 

5,6 
55072-A Die Paper Guide, 5,6 
55072-B Fibre Plate, 6 
55073 Combination Key (Aseem.), 1 
55074 let Row Key Bar, 4 
55075 2nd Row Key Bar, 4 
55076 3rd Row Key Bar, 4 
55077 4th Row Key Bar, 4 
55078 Space Bar, 4 
55079-L Spacing Key Bar, 4 
55079-R Spacing Key Bar, 4 
55080 Bezel, 4,11 
55081 Key Top Glass, 4 
55083-1 "T" Bar, 2 
55083-2 " • 2 
55083-3 " • 2 
55083-4 " • 2 
55083-5 " • 2 
55083-b • " 2 
55083-7 " • 2 
55083-S " " 2 
55083-9 " " 2 
55083-10 • " 2 
55083-11 • • 2 
55083-12 n II 2 
55083-13 " " 2 
55083-14 " • 2 
55083-15 • " 2 
55083-15 • • 2 
55083-17 • • 2 
55083-18 n H 2 
55083-20 II n 2 
55083-21 " " 2 
55084-Bl Connecting Bar, 3 
55084-A2 " • 3 
55084-B3 11 0 3 
55084-A4 H • 3 
55084-55 " " 3 
550S4-A6 " " 3 
55084-B7 n H 3 
55084-AS " • 3 
55084-B9 " " 3 
55084-AlO " " 3 
55084-Bll " " 3 
55084-Al2 • " 3 
55084-Bl3 " " 3 

55084-Al4 
55084-Bl5 
55084-Al5 
55084-Bl7 
550S4-Al8 
55084-A20 
55085 

55085-D 
55086 
55088 
55089 
55090 
55091 
55093 
55094-D 
55096 
55099-A 
55101 
55102 
55103 

55103-A 

55103-B 
55103-C 
55103-D 
55103-J: 
55103-F 
55104 
55105 
55106 
55107 
55108 
55110 

55110-D 
55110-E 
55111 
55112 
55114 
55115 
55116 
55117-A 
55118 

55118-A 

55119 
55120 

55120-D 
55121 
55122 
55123-A 
55123-B 
55124 
55125 
55126 
55128 
55128-A 
55129-A 
55130 
55133 
55135 

55136 

55137 
55138 
55140 
55141 
55142 
55143 
55144 
55145-B 
55145-C 
55145-F 
55148 
55149 
55150 

55150-C 
55150-D 
55150-G 
55151 
55151-A 
55152 

Page 15 
Bulletin 1025 

Connecting Bar, 3 
II n 3 

3 
" 3 

3 
• 3 

Contact Bar (Aseem.), 
2,3,11 

Screw (4-36 x 5/16), 11 
Contact Spring, 11 
Key Bar Spring, 2,14 
Space Bar Spring, 2,14 
Spring, 2 
Paper Guard, 10 
Paper Guide, 10 
Brake Arm, 10 
Spring, 8,10 
Stud, 10 
Condenser, 7 
Resistance (4! ohms), 7 
Condenser Unit (Assem.), 

7.13 
Condenser Unit (Assem.), 

7,13 
Resistor - 1/2 Ohm, 13 
Bracket, 13 
Screw (8-32 Special), 13 
Guide Plate, 13 
Insulator, 13 
Plate, 10 
Bracket, 10 
Side Cover, 9 
Top Cover, 9 
Message Rack, 9 
Chad Chute (Aeeem.) -

Continental, 10 
Bracket, 10 
Screw (2-56 x 1/8), 10 
Chad Chute Cover, 10 
Guide Block, 5 
Front Selector Bar, 6 
Rear Selector Bar, 6 
Selector Bar, 6 
Retracting Comb, 6 
Die & Punches (Assem.)-

9 Holes, 6,14 
Die & Punches (Assem.)-

7 Holes, 6,14 
Backstop - Cable, 14 
Chad Chute (Assem.) -

Cable, 10 
Bracket, 10 
Chad Chute Cover, 10 
Pressure Block, 10 
Paper Guide, 10 
Paper Guide, 10 
Floating Lever Stop, 6 
Pressure Bar (Aseem.),6 
Guide Block - Upper, 6 
Die Plate Liner, 5 
Die Plate Liner, b 
Stud, 8,10 
Block Arm, 10 
Washer, 7 
Slide Support - Right, 

5,6,14 
Slide Support - Left, 

5,6 
Stop Screw Block, 1 
Bell Crank Stop, 1 
Paper Chute Block, 1 
Top Base, 1 
Rear Post, 2 
Rear Post, 2 
Supporting Rod, 2 
Supporting Comb, 2 
Dowel, 2,5,6 
Comb Stripper, 2 
Front Post, 2 
Front Poet, 2 
Key Bar Comb. (Assem.), 

4 
Plate, 4 
Shaft, 4 
Key Bar Comb 4 
Key Guard - 43 Slots,2 
Key Guard - 45 Slots,2 
Key Bar Stop, 3 

-� 



Page 16 
Bulletin 1025 

55153 
55155 
55156-A 
55156-B 
55156-C 
55157-A 
55158 
55159 
55100 
55161 

55161-A 

55162 
55163 

55163-A 

55164 
55164-A 
55164-B 
55164-D 
55165 

55166 
55167-A 
55167-B 
55167-C 
55167-D 
55169-A 
55169-B 
55183 
55184 
55185 
55188 
55189 
55202 
55205 
55210 
55210-A 
55210-B 
55212 
55213 
55215 
55216 
55217 
55219 
55221 
55222 
55223 
55224 
55225-A 
55226 
55227 
55228 
55229 
55235 
55237 
55238 
55240 
55241 
55245 
55246 
55248 
55249 
55250 
55251 
55252 
55253 
5525 ? 
5525o 
55257 
55258 
55258-B 
552 ?9 
552o0 
55261 
55263 
55262 
55266 
55267 
55268 
55271 
55272 
55273 
55274 
5527 ? 
5527o 

Key Bar Stop, 2 
"T" Bar Guide Comb, 3 
"T" Bar Guide Comb, 2 

Comb Block, 2 
Dowel, 2 11T11 Bar Guide Comb, 2 
Spring Bar, 2 
Spring Bar, 2 
Brack et, 2 
Terminal Block (Assem.) 

(5 Terminal), 10 
Terminal Block (Assem.) 

(2 Terminal), 10 
Base, 2 
Cloth Cover ( for 

Perforator), 8 
Perforator Cloth Cover 

(Silencer), 8 
Set of Tools, 13 
1/2 x 3/4 Open Wrench, 13 
3/8 x 7/16 Open Wrench, 13 
Sock et Wrench, 13 
Shock Absorber (Assem.), 

8,14 
Coil 110-220 Volts, 7 
Plate - Upper, 7 
Plate - Lower, 7 
Plate - Side, 7 
Core Plate, 7 
Solenoid Core, 7 
Pin, 7 
Coil - 6 Volts, 7 
Coil - 50 Volts, 7 
Coil - 22 Volts, 7 
Coil - 32 Volts, 7 
Coil - 75 Volts, 7 
Nut (3/8-27 Hex.), 1 
Oil Tube, 1 

Plunger Link Stud, 1 
Washer, 1 
Cotter Pin, 7 
Spring Post, 1,5,6 
Lever Post, 1 
Screw (8-32 x 11/16), 1 
Nut (10-32 Hex.) , 1,10 
Back stop, 5,6 
Screw (8-32 x 3/8), 5,6 
Washer 5 6 

Screw l3-48 x 1/4) 5,6 
Screw ( 0-32 x 5/16 ), 5,6 
Liner, 5,6 
Screw (2-56 x 21/64), 5,6 
Dowel, 5,6 
Shaft, 5,6 
Spring, 5,6 
Screw {1-64 x 1/8) ! 5,6 
Screw (10-32 x l/21 5 
Screw (6-32 x 21/32 ), 5,6 
Pillar Block, 5,6 
Screw (8-32 x 17/32), 1 
Bearinl?j, l 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex.), l 
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 8,10 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 1 
Stud, l 
Brack et, 1 
Combination Key, 1 
Pin, l 
Spring, l 
Connecting Link - Upper, 2 
Connecting Link - Lower, 2 
Nut (3-56 Hex.), 2 
E xtension Plate, 2 
Dowel, 2 
Screw (13 Wood), 4 
Screw (#9 Wood), 3 
Spring Holder, ll 

Lock Nut, 2 
Brak e, 10 
Post, 10 
Spacer, 2 
Spacer, 2 

Brack et, 7 
Condenser Strap, 7,13 
Screw (14-24 Special), 7 
Guide Plate, 7 
Insulator - Rubber, 7,13 
Insulator, 7 

55279 
55282 
55283 
55284 
55285 
55286 
55289 
55290 
55291 
55292 
55293 
55296 
55297 
55298 
55302 
55304 
5530 ? 
5530o 
55308-B 
55309 
55310 
55311 
55312 
55318 
55319 
55320 

55323 
55324 
55327 
55328 
55329 
55330 
55331 
55332 
55335

6 5533 
55337 

55338 

55340 
55342 
553 �3 

��s4 g 
55347 
55347-A 
55348 
55348-A 
55348-B 
55348-C 
55348-D 
55348-E 
55348-F 
55348-G 
55348-H 
55348-I 
55349 
55350 
55351 
55352 
55353 
55355 
55357 
55358 
55359-A 
55361 
55366 
553

6
67 

553 9 
55375 
55375-A 
55376 
55377 
55379 
55380 
55381 
55382 
55383 
55384 
55385-A 
55387 
55389 
55390 
5539 � 
5539 ... 
55396 
55397 

Adjusting Block, l 
Pivot Block, 1 
Screw ( 8-1�0 Shoulder), l 
Screw (5-40 x 7/8), 5,6 
Screw (8-32 x 5/8), l 
Screw (8-32 x 7/8) t 1,2 
Screw (14-24 x 3/41, 1 

Washer (Brass), 1 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4)

j 
1,5,6 

Screw (10-32 x 7/16 2 
Screw (10-32 x ll/16 ), 2 
Dowel Pin, 2 
Screw (6-32 x 5/16), 5,6 
Spring Post, l 
Punch Head, 5 
Guide Block, 5 
Stop Plate, 5 
Cover Plate, 5,6 
Selector Guide Plate, 5 
Screw (6-32 x l/2), 1 

"T" Bar Supporting Comb, 3 
Brack et, 2 
Shaft, 3 
Screw (6-32 x l/4), 3 

"T" Bar Guide Block, 3 
Screw �8-32 x 7/16), 2,3 
Screw 8-32 x l/2), 2,10 
Screw 8-32 x ll/16) , 2 
Upper Insulator, 2 
Lower Insulator, 2 
Tubing (MICA), 2 
Terminal Block, 10 
Post, 10 
Terminal Block, 10 
Screw (8-32 x 5/16), 10 
Washer, 10 
Key Bar Comb - Front (43 

Slots), 2,4 
Key Bar Comb - Front (45 

Slots), 2 ,4 
Plate, 10 
Spacing Block - Right, 7 
Spacing Block - Left, 7 
Paper Reel, 8,10 
Terminal, 10 
Power Cord (Assem.), 7 
Cord, 7 
Silencing Case (Assem.), 8 
Glass, 8 
Glass Spring, 8 
Front Glass, 8 
Top Glass, 8 
Main Hinge, 8 
Stay Hinge, 8 
Side Cover Hing e, 8 
Screw (14 Wood} 1 8 
Screw (13 x 1/21, 8 
Message Holder Strip, 8 
Lock Key, 8 
Lock Key Plate, 8 
Lock Key Nut, 8 
Center Hub, 8 
Paper Roller, 8 
Screw (17 Wood), 8 
Chad Box, 8 
Shock Absorber, 8 
Rubber Roller, 8 

Block, 8 
Bearing Stud, 8 
Adjusting Clip, 8 
Spring - Right, 6 
Spring - Left, 6 
Shaft (With Pin), 6 
Bearing, 6 
Pressure Bar, 6 
Bar Lever, 6 
Stop Shaft, 6 
Selector Guide Comb, 6 
Screw (6-32 x 5/16), 6 
Dowel, 6 
Guide Plate, 6 
Guide Block - Lower, 6 
Stop Plate, 6 
Screw (2-56 x l/2), 6 
Supporting Comb, 6 
Stop Block, 6 
Punch Head Casting 6 
Screw (14-24 x 3/4 ), 2,3 

55400 

55402 
55403 
55404-L 

55404-R 

55406 
55408 
55412 
55414-
55418 
55440 
55441 
55442 

�§�7 

5546 g 
55467 
55468 
35700 

55701 

55702 

55703 

55704 

55705 

55706 

55707 

55708 

55709 

55710 

55711 

55712 

55713 

55714 

55715 

55716 

55717 

55718 

55719 

55720 

55721 

55722 

55723 

55724 

55725 

55742 

55750 

55751 

55752 

55753 

55754 

55755 

Screw (3/8-27 Shoulder), 
l 

Adjusting Lever, l 
Post, l 
Punch Head Slide - Left, 

5,6 
Punch Head Slide -

Right, 5,6 
Tape Feed Wheel Stud, 1 
Cover, 5,6 
Feed Lever, 1 
Paper Reel, 10 
Paper Reel (Assem.), 10 
Upper Punch, 5,6,14 
Feed Punch, 5,6,14 

Lower Punch, 5,6,14-
Guide, 4 
Cord, 7 
Battery Clip, 7 
Soldering Lug, 7 
Cord (Assem. } 7 
Selector Bar (A) (Con-

tinental- Row #3), 12 
Selector Bar (B) (Con­

tinental-Row 14) 12 
Selector Bar (C) { con­

tinental- Row 14), 12 
Selector Bar (D) (Con­

tinental - Row 13), 12 
Selector Bar (E) (Con­

tinental - Row 12), 12 
Selector Bar (F) (Con­

tinental - Row #3), 12 
Selector Bar (G) (Con­

tinental- Row #3), 12 
Selector Bar (H) (Con­

tinental - Row #3), 12 
Selector Bar (I) (Con­

tinental- Row #2), 12 
Selector Bar (J) (Con­

tinental- Row #3), 12 
Selector Bar (K) (Con­

tinental - Row 13), 12 
Selector Bar (L) {Con­

tinental- Row #3), 12 
Selector Bar (M) (Con­

tinental - Row #4), 12 
Selector Bar (N) (Con­

tinental- Row #4), 12 
Selector Bar (0) (Con­

tinental- Row #2), 12 
Selector Bar (P) (Con­

tinental - Row #2), 12 
Selector Bar (Q) (Con­

tinental - Row 12), 12 
Selector Bar (R) (Con­

tinental- Row 12), 12 
Selector Bar (S) (Con­

tinental- Row #3), 12 
Selector Bar (T) (Con­

tinental- Row #2), 12 
Selector Bar (U) (Con­

tinental - Row #2), 12 
Selector Bar (V) (Con­

tinental- Row #4), 12 
Selector Bar (W) (Con­

tinental- Row #2), 12 
Selector Bar (X) (Con­

tinental - Row 14), 12 
Selector Bar (Y) (Con­

tinental - Row 12), 12 
Selector Bar (Z) (Con­

tinental - Row #4) 12 
Selector Bar (Space� 

(Continental- Row #4) , 
13 

Selector Bar ( l) (Con­
tinental- Row #1), 12 

Selector Bar (2) (Con­
tinental- Row 11), 12 

Selector Bar (3) (Con­
tinental - Row #1), 12 

Selector Bar (4) (Con­
tinental - Row #1), 12 

Selector Bar (5) (Con­
tinental- Row #1), 12 

Selector Bar (6) (Con­
tinental- Row #1), 12 

,A) 

1 

·�) 

·�J 



55756 

55757 

55758 

55759 

55770 

( 55771 

55772 

55773 

55774 

55775 

55776 

( 55777 

55778 

55779 

55780 

55781 

55782 

55783 

55784 

55785 

55786 

55787 

55788 

55789 

55790 

55800 

55801 

55802 

55S03 

55804 

55823 

(_ 
55824 

55825 

55826 

55827 

55828 

55829 

55830 

{_ 55831 

55832 

55833 

55949 

55951 

55953 

Selector Bar (7) (Con-
tinental - Row #1), 12 

Selector Bar (8) (Con-
t1nental - Row #1), 12 

Selector Bar (9) (Con-
tinental -Row tl), 12 

Selector Bar {10 {Con-
tinental - Row #1), 12 

Selector Bar (A) (Cable -
Row #3), 12 

Selector Bar (B) (Cable -
Row #4), 12 

Selector Bar (C) (Cable -
Row 14), 12 

Selector Bar (D) (Cable -
Row 'i/3), 12 

Selector Bar (E) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (F) (Cable -
Row #3), 12 

Selector Bar (G) (Cable -
Row f3), 12 

Selector Bar (H) (Cable -
Row f;3), 12 

Selector Bar {I) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar {J) {Cable -
Row #3), 12 

Selector Bar (X) (Cable -
Row f;3), 12 

Selector Bar (L) (Cable -
Row f3), 12 

Selector Bar (M) (Cable -
Row #4), 12 

Selector Bar (N) (Cable -
Row #4), 12 

Selector Bar (0) (Cable -
Row f2), 12 

Selector Bar (P) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (Q) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (R) (Cable -
Row f2), 12 

Selector Bar (S) (Cable -
Row f3), 12 

Selector Bar (T) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (U) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (V) (Cable -
Row #4), 12 

Selector Bar (W) (Cable -
Row f2), 12 

Selector Bar (X) (Cable -
-Row #4), 12 

Selector Bar (Y) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (Z) (Cable -
Row #4), 12 

Selector Bar (SPACE) 
(Cable - Row #4) 13 

Selector Bar (l) {cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (2) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (3) (Cable -
Row 12), 12 

Selector Bar (4) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (5) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (6) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (7) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar (8) (Cable -
Row 12), 12 

Selector Bar (9) (Cable -
Row #2), 12 

Selector Bar ( 10) (Cable -
Row 12), 12 

Selector Bar (A) (Con-
tinental - Row 12), 12 

Selector Bar (Q) (Con-
tinental - Row #3), 12 

Selector Bar (Z) (Con-
tinental - Row #2), 12 

Ug�i 

70059 
70711 
70712 
70727 
71�5 
71 7 
71651 
71652 
7Iel38 
72956 
72980 
72982 
7)008 
73009 
73�5 
73 l 
7�745 
7 09� 
7777 

t�6�6 
78222 
78566 
78701 
82392 
84398 

sm
9 

8 0 
84401 
84402 
84592 
84922 
86727 
86728 

86866 
87012 
87013 
87040 

87041 

87936 
87937 
89081 

89082 

89094 
89216 
89246 

89392 

89393 

89516 
8951I 
8992 

90264 
91150 

92006 

92007 

92008 

92009 

92010 

92011 

92012 

92013 

92014 

92015 

92016 

Page 17 
Bulletin 1025 

Screw �6-32 x l/2�, 10 92017 Selector Bar (BT) (Con-
Screw 8-32 x 3/8 , 2,7, tinental - Row r2), 12 

10,13 92018 Selector Bar (BT (Con-
Spring Post, l tinental -Row #3), 12 
Lock Nut, 2 92019 Selector Bar (BRK.Sl.) 
Contact Screw, 2 {Continental - Row 13), 
Contact Spring, ll 12 
Screw {6-32 x l-l/4), 9 92020 Selector Bar {DN) (Con-
Shim, r 4 tinental - Row #1), 12 
Screw i4 Wood �, 8 92021 Selector Bar (DN) (Con-
Screw #3 Wood , 8 tinental - Row 14), 12 
Washer, 2 92022 Selector Bar (-) (Con-
Backstop - ll Hole, 5 tinental - Row fl), 13 
Backstop -9 Hole, 6 92023 Selector Bar (-) (Con-
Backstop - 7 Hole, 6 tinental - Row f()• 13 
Washer, l 92024 Selector Bar {-) Con-
lasher l tinental - Row 14), 13 
Screw {6-40 x 7/8), 3 92025 Selector Bar {/) (Con-
Line Guide, 9 

92026 
tinental - Row #2), 13 

Combination ley Lever, ll Selector Bar {/) {Con-
Washer, 9 tinental - Row 14), 13 
Copyholder (Mahogany)

� 
9 92027 Selector Bar ( • ) (Con-

Wood Filler (Mahogany , 9 tinental - Row f()• 13 
Nut (3-56 Hex.), ll 92028 Selector Bar ( * ) Con-
Spacer, 10 tinental - Row �), 13 
Set Pin, l 92029 Selector Bar (lA (Con-
Roller, l tinental - Row fl), 12 
Shim, 1 92030. Selector Bar (XA) (Con-
Pad - Bottom, 8 tinental - Row 14), 12 
Pad - Rear, 8 92031 Selector Bar ( = ) (Con-
Pad - Left, 8 tinental - Row 1(), 13 
Pad - Right, 8 92032 Selector Bar (= ) Con-
Pad - 'l'op, 8 tinental - Row 14), 13 
Shim, l 92033 Selector Bar {REPEAT) 
Copyholder (Assem.)

4 
8,9 (Continental - Row f2), 

Floating Lever, 1,1 
92034 

13 
Floating Lever Lock, 5,6, Selector Bar (REPEAT) 

14 (Continental - Row 13), 
ley Lever Stop, ll 13 
Rubber Foot, 3 92035 Selector Bar (REPEAT) 
Rubber Foot euy, 3 (Continental - Row 14), 
Rubber Roller with 13 

Flange), 8,14 92036 Selector Bar {�) (Con-
Shock Absorber (Assem.), tinental - Row �), 13 

8,14 92037 Selector Bar (DQ (Con-
Bracket, 9 tinental - Row �), 12 
Bracket (with Rod) 9 92038 Selector Bar (UD �Con-
Selector Bar (MU) {cable - tinental - Row �2 , 12 

Row #4), 12 92039 Selector Bar (UD �Con-
Selector Bar (NO) (Cable - tinental - Row 14 , 12 

Row fl), 12 9204o Selector Bar (?) (Con-
Stud, 7 

92041 
tinental - Row f()• 13 

Solenoid Plu�er { Selector Bar (?) Con-
Selector Bar NO� Cable -

92042 
tinental - Row �), 13 

Row 11), 12 Selector Bar (MB �Con-
Selector Bar (MU) (Cable -

92043 
tinental - Row #3 j 12 

Row #3), 12 Selector Bar (BLARI 
Selector Bar (NO) (Cable - (Continental - Row 13), 

Row #4), 12 
92044 

13 
Main Lever, 1,14 Selector Bar (BLANK) 
Stud, 1,14 (Continental - Row #4), 
Selector Bar (?) (Cable - 13 

Row f4), 13 92045 Selector Bar (RUB OU'l') 
Shim, { (Continental - Row 12), 
Screw 10-32 x l-9/16), 7, 

92046 
13 

8 Selector Bar (CH) �Con-
Selector Bar {COMB ! (Con- tinental - Row f2 12 

tinental - Row 13 , 13 92047 Selector Bar (KIK) leon-
Selector Bar (COMB (Con-

92048 
tinental - Row #2�, 12 

tinental -Row f4 , 13 Selector Bar ( {) , 
Selector Bar (,) (Con- (Continental - Row 14), 

tinental - Row #4), 13 
92049 

13 
Selector Bar (.) (Con- Selector Bar (¢) (Con-

tinental - Row �), 13 tinental __ Row �), 13 
Selector Bar (SB (Con- 92050 Selector Bar (E' (Con-

tinental - Row #3), 12 tinental - Row fit), 12 
Selector Bar (SN) (Con- 92051 Selector Bar ( • ) (Cable-

tinental - Row �), 12 Row 13), 13 
Selector Bar (AE (Con- 92052 Selector Bar {�) (Cable 

tinental - Row �), 12 Row #4), 13 
Selector Bar (AR (Con- 92053 Selector Bar ( = ) (Cable -

tinental -Row 12), 12 Row #3), 13 
Selector Bar (AR) (Con- 92054 Selector Bar {/) (Cable -

tinental - Row !3), 12 Row 11), 13 
Selector Bar (AR (Con- 92055 Selector Bar (/) (Cable -

tinental - Row #4), 12 
92056 

Row #4), 13 
Selector Bar (BT) (Con- Selector Bar (') (Cable -

tinental - Row fl), 12 Row #}), 13 



Page 18 
Bulletin 1025 

92057 Selector Bar (') (Cable - 92101 
Row #4), 13 

92058 Selector Bar (SN) (Cable - 92102 
Row #3), 12 

92059 Selector Bar (SN) (Cable - 92103 
Row #4), 12 

92060 Selector Bar (-) (Cable - 92104 
Row #1), 13 

92061 Selector Bar (-) (Cable -
Row #4), 13 92106 

92062 Selector Bar (RUB OUT) 
(Cable - Row #3), 13 92107 

92063 Selector Bar (RUB OUT) -
(Cable - Row #4), 13 92161 

92064 Selector Bar (BLANK) 
(Cable - Row #3), 13 92162 

92065 Selector Bar (BLANK) 
(Cable - Row #4), 13 92173 

92066 Selector Bar (COMB) 
(Cable - Row #3), 13 92174 

92067 Selector Bar (COMB) 92175 
(Cable- �ow #4�, 13 92239 

92068 Selector Bar (BT (Cable -

92069 
Row #1), 12 92296 

Selector Bar ( BT) ( Ca.ble - 92902 
Row §2), 12 92935 

92070 Selector Bar (BT) (Cable - 92952 
Row 4f3), 12 9295� 

92071 Selector Bar (DQ) (Cable - 9295 
Row §4), 12 92957 

92072 Selector Bar (MIN) (Cable 92958 
Row f2), 12 92959 

92073 Selector Bar (RA) (Cable - 92960 
Row §4), 12 92961 

92074 Selector Bar (REPEAT) 92962 
(Cable - Row §2), 1� 929� 

92075 Selector Bar (REPEAT 929 
(Cable- Row §3), 1� 92965 

92076 Selector Bar (REPEAT 92966 
(Cable - Row f4�, 13 92967 

92077 Selector Bar (DN (Cable - 92968 
Row #1), 12 92969 

92078 Selector Bar (DN) (Cable - 92970 
Row #4), 12 92971 

92079 Selector Bar (UD) (Cable - 92972 
Row #2), 12 9297� 

92080 Selector Bar (UD) (Cable - 9297 
Row #4), 12 9297� 

92081 Selector Bar (AR) (Cable - 9297 
Row #2), 12 92977 

92082 Selector Bar (AR) (Cable - 92978 
Row t4), 12 92979 

92083 Selector Bar ( (} ) 92980 

92084 
(Cable - Row f4 , 13 92981 
Selector Bar (e' (Con- 92982 

tinental- Row §2), 12 929g4 
920g5 Selector Bar (AE) (Con- 929g 

tinental - Row f(), 12 92985 
920g6 Selector Bar (U) Con- 92986 

tinental - Row #4), 12 929g7 
920g7 Selector Bar (�) (Con- 929M 

tinental - Row #4), 12 929g9 
9208g Selector Bar ("') (Con- 92990 

tinental - Row #1), 13 92991 
92089 Selector Bar, ( +) (Con- 92992 

tinental - Row f()• 13 
92090 Selector Bar (+) Con-

tinental- Row #4), 13 
92091 Selector Bar (RR) (Con-

tinental - Row #4), 12 
92092 Selector Bar (KR) (Con-

tinental- Row r2), 12 
92093 Selector Bar (RI (Con-

tinental - Row #4), 12 
92094 Selector Bar (RA) (Con-

tinental - Row f4), 12 
92095 Selector Bar (RUB OUT) 

(Continental - Row #4), 
13 

92096 Selector Bar (,) (Con-
tinental - Row#(), 13 

92097 Selector Bar ('}t) Con-
tinental - Row #4), 12 

92098 Selector Bar (�� 
(Cable - Row , 13 

92099 Selector Bat'(/) (Con-
tinental - Row f4)l 13 

92100 Selector Bar (RUB) Con-
tinental - Row f3), 13 

Selector Bar (RUB) (Con-
tinental - Row #4), 13 

Selector Bar (ti) (Con-
tinental - Row #4), 13 

Selector Bar (-) (Con-
tinental - Row #1), 13 

Selector Bar (RUB OUT) 
(Continental - Row #4), 

13 
Selector Bar(·) (Con-

tinental- Row #4), 13 
Selector Bar (KK) (Con-

tinental - Row #1), 12 
Selector Bar (') (Con-

tinental - Row #J)' 13 
Selector Bar (RUB 
(Cable - Row #4), 13 
Selector Bar (BLANK) 
(Cable- Row #2), 13 
Contact Bar, 11 
•s• Pin, l 
Selector Bar (DQ) (Cable -

Row #4), 12 
Contact Screw, 2 
Silencing Case (Assem.), 8 
Cable (with Battery Clip,7 
Contact Bar (Assem.), 11 
Upper Front Link §1, 11 

" " " f2, 11 
• " 
" " 
II II 

" " 

" n 

" " 
II " 
" " 

• ��. 11 
II 4f , 11 
• f5, 11 
• l/6, 11 
II *'7, 11 
II f8, 11 
• #9, 11 
II #10, 11 

Upper Rear Link #1, 11 
" " " #2, 11 
" " • !4 · 11 
" " " , 11 " " II #5, 11 
" " " #6, 11 
" " II #7, 11 
II " • f8, 11 
H II II f9, 11 

Lower Front Link §1, 11 
H II II #2 0 11 
II H n ��' 11 
• " • t , 11 
" . " *�· 11 
" " • # , 11 
II H II f7, 11 
H II H f8, 11 
H II II f'9, 11 
" II " flO, ll 

Lower Rear Link #1, 11 
" " " #2, 11 
" " • *�· 11 
" • • # , 11 " " " *'· 11 
" • • t6, 11 
n • • f7, 11 
• " • flog, 11 
• " " #9, 11 

'"') 

') 

j 

'i;) 


